ME90
90W Single Output External Power
Medical Series
www.slpower.com ME90 Rev 2.0 03-JUN-17 1
Features
 Meets UL/EN/IEC60601-1-2, 4th edition for
EMC*
 Approved to EN/IEC/UL60601-1, 3rd edition

Description
A high performance AC to DC external power supply family designed for medical applications. The ME90 Medical Series
external AC-DC power supplies are approved to safety EN/IEC/UL60601-1, 3rd edition with isolation levels which satisfy the 2
MOPP requirements and designed to UL/EN/IEC60601-1-2, 4th edition for EMC*. The ME90 Series models will operate at
universal input range of 90 to 264Vac over the wide temperature range of -20°C to +50°C, delivering full rated output power up
to +40°C and applicable output power derating at 50°C. These models are available in desktop versions, include an IP22
rating per IEC60529 for the enclosure, and the output cable can be terminated at a variety of output connectors.
*Professional Equipment only. Consult Factory for Table 9 compliance information.
Model Selection
Model Output Output Ripple & Line Load Output Input
Number Volts Current Power Noise¹ Regulation Regulation Connector Configuration
ME90A1251F01 12.0V 7.50A 90W 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5% 6 pin Molex Type2
Class I Desktop,
IEC60320 C14
Receptacle
ME90A1503F01 15.0V 6.00A 90W 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5% 2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
ME90A1803F01 18.0V 5.00A 90W 180mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
ME90A2403F01 24.0V 3.75A 90W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
ME90A1251N01 12.0V 7.50A 90W 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5% 6 pin Molex Type2
Class II Desktop,
IEC60320 C8
Receptacle
ME90A1503N01 15.0V 6.00A 90W 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5% 2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
ME90A1803N01 18.0V 5.00A 90W 180mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
ME90A2403N01 24.0V 3.75A 90W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
ME90A1251Q01 12.0V 7.50A 90W 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5% 6 pin Molex Type2
Class II Desktop,
IEC60320 C18
Receptacle
ME90A1503Q01 15.0V 6.00A 90W 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5% 2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
ME90A1803Q01 18.0V 5.00A 90W 180mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
ME90A2403Q01 24.0V 3.75A 90W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
Notes: 1. Measured at the output connector, with noise probe directly across output and load terminated with 0.1μF ceramic and 10μF low ESR capacitors.
2. Molex p/n 39-01-2060 or equivalent. See outline drawing for pinout information.
3. For Input Class I models: For AC GND connected to output common (-), insert a “B” in the part number where the “A” is located (ME90B1251F01).
General Specifications